

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Alaska State Office 222 West Seventh Avenue, #13 Anchorage, Alaska 99513-7504 http://www.blm.gov/alaska



In Reply Refer To: AA-92408 (1864) LLAK9420

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

OCT 05 2017

DECISION

State of Alaska : AA-92408

Department of Natural Resources : Recordable Disclaimer of Interest

Division of Mining, Land & Water : Application

Public Access Assertion & Defense Unit

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1420 : Kisaralik Lake and River System

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3579 : River Miles 74-99

Decision of September 1, 2017, Vacated in Its Entirety

On September 1, 2017, a decision rejecting recordable disclaimer of interest application AA-92408 for river miles 74-99 of the Kisaralik Lake and River system, was issued. That decision is hereby vacated.

Karen E. Mouritsen Acting State Director

cc:

James Walker
Alaska Department of Natural Resources
Division of Mining, Land and Water
550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1420
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3579

Mark Fink, Access Defense Program Manager Alaska Department of Fish and Game 333 Raspberry Road Anchorage, Alaska 99518-1565 Gregory Siekaniec, Regional Director U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 1011 East Tudor Road Anchorage, Alaska 99503-6199

John Trawicki, Branch Chief U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 7 1011 E. Tudor Road Anchorage, Alaska 99503-6199

Akiachak, Limited P.O. Box 51010 Akiachak, Alaska 99551-0010

Bethel Native Corporation P.O. Box 719 Bethel, Alaska 99559-0719

Calista Corporation Attn: Land Department 5015 Business Park Blvd., Ste. 3000 Anchorage, Alaska 99518-3028

Kokarmuit Corporation Attn: Land Department P.O. Box 195 Akiak, Alaska 99552-9999

The Kuskokwim Corporation 4300 B Street, Suite 207 Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Kwethluk, Incorporated P.O. Box 109 Kwethluk, Alaska 99621

Tulkisarmute, Incoprated P.O. Box 65 Tuluksak, Alaska 99679

District Manager, Anchorage (AKA010)